¢m 23

m

L

Office of Divisional Forest Officer,
Chatra South Forest Division, Chatra

E-mail : dfo-chatrasouth@gov.in I’hone : 8987790213
LetterNo. = 23 5 Date : OQ/DQ/ZI"‘IZ'—]
To.
Project OfTicer.
Amrapali OCP.,
Honhe, Tandwa.
Subject: In-principle (Stage-1) approval of Central Government under Forest (Conservation) Act,

1980 for diversion of 120.61 ha of forest land for construction of Amrapali Railway Siding
for evacuation of Coal. The proposal includes the construction of Railway siding. Silo. Belt
conveyor and Culvert in District Chatra of Jharkhand - reg.

Ref. No.  FP/JH/RAIL/36506/2018/50 dated 17.01.2024

Sir.

o Kindly refer the letter in reference, wherein, certain conditions have been stipulated by
Ministry of Environment. Forest and Climate Change, Gol vide letter FP/JH/RAIL/3 65062018 50 dated
17.01.2024

A. As per Condition No. 7: -
" The state Gov. Shall charge the Net Present Value(NPV) for the 120.61 Ha Forest area to

be diverted under this proposal from the User agency as per the order of the Hon ble Supreme court of India
dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in I4 No.566 in WP(C)No 2021995
and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters no.5-1/1998-FC(pt.) dated 18 09 2023, as well
as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03.01.2006, as per 5-3/2007-FC dated 03.02.2009 and letter No. 5-320] 1-

FC(Vol) dated 6.01.2022in this regard”.

Itis, therefore, the demand for the payment of the NPV is, hereby, being raised: -
Density of the Forest proposed for diversion: 0.5

Eco Class: Il
Hence, applicable rate of NPV per Ha. Rs. 1228590.00 (Twelve Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Five

Hundred Ninety Rupees Only)

Total NPV for 120.61 Ha: 1228590.00 lakh/ha X 120.61 ha. =Rs. 148180239.90 or 148180240(Rs. Fourteen
crores Eighty-One lac Eight thousand Two hundred Forty only).

It is therefore requested to deposit the above-mentioned amount i.c. Rs 148180240(Rs.
Fourteen crores Eighty-One lac Eight thousand Two hundred Forty only) in CAMPA Account. The amount
will be deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https:// parivesh.nic.in) against 120.61 Ha of forest

land in Chatra South Forest Division. N o
It is also requested to make available CA Land as per condition no2 of in principle approval so that

demand for CA can be made accordingly.
It is also to be noted that as per condition no-17 of the stage-1 approval, a seprate demand shall be

made by this office for plantation & management of 125 Ha of forest area which will be constricted due to

\'nlmlvuli

¥
Divisional Forest Oflicer,
Chatra South Forest Division.

el
/‘ﬂ\"J\ i

construction of railway siding.

Sent for necessary action.

Scanned with CamScanner



#

Office of Divisional Forest Officer, (ﬁt)

Chatra South Forest Division, Chatra. \ ] /4
E-mail:- dfo-chatrasouth@gov.in _Phone:-8987790213

To,

Subject:-

Ref:

Sir,

Letter No.:- ‘ LY 7\

General Manager,
Amrapali-Chandragupta Area.

Date :- OQ‘?')\OILI

Demand for depositing levy for Integrated Site-specific Wild Life Management
Plan against non-forestry use of 120.61 ha. (Protected Forest 103.26 ha e}nd
Jungle-Jhari 17.35 ha) of forest lands for Amrapali Railway Siding for evacuation
of coal, in favour of M/s CCL, Amrapali Area, Tandwa in Chatra South Forest

Division of Chatra District.

Office order no-42 Dated-25-07-2024 of PCCF Wildlife and CWCL Jharkhand
and F No- FP/JH/RAIL/36506/2018/50 Dated-17.01.2024 of MoEF&CC, Gol,
Regional Office, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Kindly refer the letter in the reference, wherein, In-principle approval has been

accorded to the captioned project subject to certain conditions.
A. As per condition No.15 of the said letter.

As recommended by the Regional Empowered Committee (REC) an Integrated
Wildlife Management Plan (IWMP) for areas inclusive of mine areas in the
vicinity shall be prepared at project cost and the same shall be prepared at
project cost and the same shall be approved by the PCCF (Wildlife) & Chief
Wildlife Warden, Jharkhand for its implementation. The duly approved plan
should be submitted in RO, MoEF&CC, Ranchi before issuance of final approval.

B. In Compliance of the above- mentioned condition of stage-I approval an integrated Site-
specific Wildlife Management Plan was prepared by user agency and submitted before of

PCCF, Wildlife and CWLW, Jharkhand for approved of the same. The said plan has been
approved vide office order no. 42 dated 25.07.2024 of PCCF, Wildlife and CWLW,

Jharkhand wherein a provision of 2566.08 lacs have been made for mitigative activities

against Railway siding construction activities.

It is requested to deposit the above mentioned amount i.e. 2566.08 lacs (Two thousand
five hundred sixty six point zero eight lac rupees) in CAMPA account. The amount

should be deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https:/parivesh.nic.in) and a

copy of challan/receipt shall be sent this office for records.

Your Faithfully

Divisonal Forest Officer

atra South Forest Division, Chatra.

A

Al




——

.
l'p.‘

'
iy \
[+ wy \

\‘ (Y :‘-‘h

\ )
Sape!

o,

Subject: -

Rel:

Sir,

Office of Divisional Iorest Olficer, M
Chatra South Forest Division. Chatr
atra | . ston, Chatra, 4 b /%

Lemaili- dro chatrusouthgogoy,in Mone:-RB987790213

Letter No,i- ‘ (5‘ § Date 3= 2 l,ﬂ(;‘('_,c;(;;;;#“‘_%_

General Manager,
Amrapali-Chandragupta Area,

In- l‘rincilplc (Stage-1) approval o Central ~ Government  under  Forest
((‘nnscrvgll(m) Act, 1980 for diversion of 120.61 Ha of Forest land for
construction of® Amrapali Railway Siding for cvacuation of Coal, The proposal
II\'CIII([L‘S the construction of Railway siding, Silo, Belt conveyor and Culvert in
Distriet Chatra of Jharkhand-Reg,

FPATI/RAIL/36506/2018/50 dated 17-01-2024 and this office letter no. 374 dt.
21.02.2024

Kindly refer the letter in the reference, wherein, In-principal approval has been

accorded to the captioned project subject to certain conditions.
A. As per condition No.17 of the said letter.

“Around 125 Ha of forest land likely to be constricted and lefi fragmented due to
this proposed project shall be appropriately planted and managed with dedicated
watch & ward by state forest department at the project cost”

B. Itis therefore, a demand of Rs 3,43,41,289.00(Three Crores Forty- Three Lakhs Forty-
One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine) is being raised for afforestation works over
the 125 Ha Forest land which shall be enclaved due to construction of Amrapali railway
siding (Revised estimate attached for plantation and Maintenance of the site with
provision of dedicated watch and ward)

It is requested to deposit the above-mentioned amount i.e. Rs 3,43,41,289.00(Three
Crores Forty- Three Lakhs Forty-One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine) in CAMPA
account. The amount should be deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal
(https://parivesh.nic.in) and a copy of challan/receipt shall be sent this office for records.

Your Faithfully

Divisonal Forest Officer
@C/halra South Forest Division, Chatra.
J
\ ")'9.»\
5 7R

Scanned with CamScanner



Name of Scheme
Name of Site

Forest and Environment Department, Jharkhand
CHATRA SOUTH FOREST DIVISION.

Estimate under Compensatory Afforestation scheme (CAMPA)

Amarpali Railwny Siding

Financinl Year 2024-25 (0 2034-35
Compensatory Afforestation Scheme

Binglat, Serendag, Pokla, Honhe, Naudiha,
Koyad, Soparam

Gross Area

ha.

Scanned with CamScanher

Thana & Thana No. Tandwa- 49 /46 /34 /50/32/31 /24 Net Area 125.00 ha.
Name of Range Tandwa No. of Plants 1666 /ha.
Name of Block Tandwa Total Fencing 992.00 Chain
Plot No. - 1.2/683, 181, 195/ 833, 855/ 649, 650, 274/ Wages Rate 405.00 /MD
290 /1126, 70 / 313, 235, 236, 237 Spacing 3m x 2m
Sl Particulars Prescribed Rate Estimated Amount (As Per site) Ramarks
No. Unit [MD (No)| Wages |Material[  Total Wages (Rs) | Material Total Rs
(Rs) (Rs) (Rs)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
A |Advance work Ist Year
1 |Suney and Demarcation ha 3.00/ 1215.00] 50.00 1265.00 151875.00 6250.00 158125.00
2 |Bush Clearance ha 7.00( 2835.00 0.00[ 2835.00] 354375.00 0.00 354375.00
3 [“Trench’stone fencing or bush|chain 2.00 810.00] 2657.15| 3467.15]  803520.00] 2635892.80 3439412.80
fencing by machine with the
approval of the Conservator of]
Forests at the  approved
departmental rate as per the
minimum requirement.
(i) Trench girth - Top width 1.83
m, Bortom width 1.22 m, Depth
1.22 m, Trench girth including
dressing -992 chains” 4 )
4 |Pit digging (Dimensiones 0.3m X ha 36.50] 14782.50 0.00] 14782.50] 1847812.50 0.00 1847812.50
"~ |03mx 0.3m) total number pits
" |1666/ha.
3 |Temporary Nursery including ha 16.50| 6682.50 0.00] 6682.50] 835312.50 0.00 835312.50
night vigil/guard )
6 |Material (Polythene bag, seeds,[ ha 0.00 0.00] 3373.65|  3373.65 0.00] 421706.25 421706.25
Fertilizer, Manure, pesticides
material required for making
nursery including fence etc)
7 |Soil and water conservation -| ha 55.00[ 22275.00 0.00] 22275.00( 2784375.00 0.00] 2784375.00
Contour trench (120/ha.)  of]
dimension 5m x 0.30m x 0.30m)
with distence 2m to 3m between
them .
8 |Silt Retention dam, Check dam,| ha 25.00| 10125.00 0.00/ 10125.00] 1265625.00 0.00f 1265625.00
i Retaining and Breast wall, Spurs,
torrent breakers, etc. _
9 |Gully plugging ha 10.00f  4050.00 0.00] 4050.00f 506250.00 0.00 506250.00
10 |Labor Cess 1% of wages 0.00] 0.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00] 85491.45 85491.45
11 |Entry Point activity ha 0.00 0.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00) 2771686.25]  2771686.25
12 [Miscellaneous works 0.00 ¢.00[ 250.00 250.00 0.00] 31250.00 31250.00
(Photography,Sign Boards, etc.) B}
Total 155.00] 62775.00] 6330.80| 69105.80] 8549145.00| 5952276.75 14501421.75
12 [Per piller 4700 with GST No. | 206 0.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00/ 968200.00 968200.00
Total 62775.00] 6330.80] 69105.80] 8549145.00] 6920476.75 15469621.75
B [Completion Work (2nd Year) |(Wages rate in 15% increase of per year,) 465.75
1 [Nursery (Part) - night guard ha 21.50] 10013.63] 666.40] 10680.03| 1251703.13]  83300.00 1335003.13
2 |Plantation activity ha 36.50] 16999.88 0,00 16999,88] 2124984.38 0.00[ 2124984.38
3 |Two Weedings & hoeings ha 41.50] 19328.63 0.00| 19328.63| 2416078.13 0.00f 2416078.13
4 |Seed sowing on trench bund ha 2.00 931.50 0.00 931.50 116437.50 0.00 116437.50
5 |Protection of Plants. 550.00| 256162.50 0,00| 256162.50]  256162.50 7 0.00 256162.50 _’
D:\Backup Old ComputeriMap Section\FC Act\Estimale\2024-25\Amarpali OCP“./ Page 1
- S



Flvarcrial (Fertilizer & Chemicals, | e
iy flizer & Chemicals, | ‘ha | 0.00)  0.00) 3936.76)  3936.76 0.00] 492095.00]  492095.00
7 [Miseellancous works ha 0.00 0.00| 250.00[  250.00 0.00]  31250.00 31250.00
‘gPholnur;\ph\'..\lgn Boards, ctc.)
g [Labor Cess 1% of wages ha 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  61653.66 61653.66
/'I‘m:\l - 651.50] 303436.13| 4853.16] 308289.29]  6165365.63 668298.66] 6833664.28
C [Maintenance Work (3rd Year) |(Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 535.61
7 |One Weeding ha 23.00] 12319.09 0.00] 12319.09] 1539885.94 0.00] 1539885.94
2 |Fertilizer ha 0.00 0.00{ 2365.00]  2365.00 0.00] 295625.00 295625.00
3 |Protection 730.00] 390997.13 0.00] 390997.13]  390997.13 0.00 390997.13
4 |Fencing repair Chain 1.00 535.61 0.00 535.601 531327.60 0.00 531327.60
3 |Casualty Replacement ha 700 3749.29] 1670.00]  5419.29 468660.94] 208750.00 677410.94
6 |Labor Cess 1% of wages ha 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 29308.72 29308.72
Total :- 761.00| 407601.11| 4035.00 411636.11 2030871.60| 533683.72 3464555.32
D Maintcnance\\'grk(-hh Year) |(Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 615.95
1 |One Weeding and One Hoeing | ha 53.00] 14166.95]  0.00] 14166.95| 1770868.83 0.00[  1770868.83
2 [Material (Seed, Fertilizer, ha 0.00 0.00] 2365.00]  2365.00 0.00[ 295625.00  295625.00
Pesticide, etc.) .
3 |Protection 730.00( 449646.69 0.00| 449646.69 44964&.69 0.00 44?646.69
4 |Casualty Replacement ha 3.50] 2155.84| 835.00 2990.84 269480:04 104375.00 373?55.04
5 |Labor Cess 1% of wages ha 0.00| 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 24899;96 24899.96
Total :- 756.50] 465969.48| 3200.00| 469169.48 2489995.56| 400000.00 2889995.56
E |Maintenance Work (5th Year) |(Wages rate in 15% increasgofpervear.): ] __708.35
1 [One Weeding and Hoeing ha 23.00] 16291.99 0.00] 16291.99 2936499.I5 0.00] 2036499.15
2 |Material (Fertilizer & Chemicals, | ha 0.00 0.00{ 2365.00]  2365.00 0.00| 295625.00 295625.00
Seeds, manures, etc..) ] . B
3 |Fencing repair Chain 1.00 708.35 0.00 708.35]  702680.75 0.00 702680.75
4 |Protection 365.00| 258546.85 0.00| 258546.85| 258546.85 0.00 258546.85
5 |Labour Cess 1% of wages 0.00 0.00[ 000 0.0 0.00] 29977.27 29977.27
Total :- 389.00| 275547.19] 2365.00] 277912.19| 2997726.75 325602.27| 3323329.02
F |Maintenance Workﬁith Year) |[(Wages ratein 15% increase of per year.) i 814.60
1 |Protection ) ) 365.00] 297328.88 0.00] 297328.88]  297328.88 ~0.00 297328.88
5 |Labour Cess 1% of wages 0.00 0.00] .00 0.00 0.00] 2973.29 2973.29 -
Total :- 365.00] 297328.88]  0.00 297328.88]  297328.88 2973.29 300302.17
G |Maintenance Work (7th Year) (Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 936.79
1 |Protection 365.00| 341928.21 0.00[ 34192821 34192821 0.00]  341928.21
2 |Labour Cess 1% of wages 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.0 0.00 3419.28 3419.28
Total :- 365.00| 341928.21 0.00| 341928.21 1341928.21 3419.28 34534749
H |Maintenance Work (8th Year) (Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 107731
I |[Protection 365.00( 393217.44 0.00 393217.44[ 393217.44 0.00 393217.44
2 [Labour Cess 1% of wages 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 3932.17 3932.17
Total :- 365.00] 393217.44]  0.00[ 393217.44  393217.44)  3932.17 39714961
I |Maintenance Work (9th Year) (Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 1238.90
1 |Protection ~365.00 452200.05 0.00@ 452200.05|  452200.05 0.00 452200.05
2 |Labour Cess 1% of wages ~0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 4522.00 4522.00
Total :- 365.00] 452200.05|  0.00] 452200.05|  452200.05]  4522.00] 45672206
J |Maintenance Work (10th Year) |(Wages rate in 15% increase of per year.) 1424.74 B
1 [Protection 365.00] 520030.06] 0.0 520030.06|  520030.06 0.00[ 52003006
2 [Labour Cess 1% of wages 0.00 0.00‘]‘ 0,00 0.00 0.00 5200.30 5200.30
Total :- 365.00 520030.06& 0.00[ 520030.06]  520030.06) {| 5200.30 525230.36

D:\Backup Old Computer\Map Section\FC Act\Estimate\2024-25\Amarpali O

Page 2

Scanned with CamScanner




ANSTRACT

e g |

 Wark & Year AWapey “Mutelrnls Totnl
Advanee warh Tt Y e ' RA40 115,00 T 020070,75]  15469621,75
Completion Work (Mnd Year) GLOSNOA.0) TO0K298.,00 ok l—.l:(T(,/l-fu
Maintenance Work (3l Year) 7 JOMN/LO0| TR ”j@f“{i
Maintenanee Work (4th Vear) I L CULA T - A00000,00]  2889995.56
Maintenance Work (3th Vear) T warnes| 125602.27| 3323329.02
Maintenance Work (oth Year) [ VAP L - 2071.29]  300302.17
Maintenance Work (7th Year) R M2 41928 3534749
Maintenanee Work (Sth \un_) ' - 39421744 3932.17 397149.01
Maintenanee Work (Oth Year) A52200.05 152200 156722.00
Maintenance Work (10th Year) 520030.06 5200.30 525230.36
Totnl 2513780918 #868108.44]  34005917.601
Material (Fertilizer & Chemicenls, Seeds, manures, efe.) & Miscellnneous Work GST @ 18% J35371.73
Grand Total|  34341289.34
Or Sny | 34341289.00
Ine forty one thousand (wo hundred eighty nine only.

Rs. 'Three crore forty three

Note :-
I Project period of scheme is for ten year as directed vide Forest & Environment Departmnet, Government of India

F- No. 11-168/2009-FC(pt), Dated 24,02,2042

P C.C.E. Dev.. Jharkhand, Ranchi office letter no.812 dt. 21.11.2023
Trench repair is as per $.0.R. of forest departmental estimate,
Provision of cattle watcher is as per S,O.R.

Submitted

s I

Divisional Forest Officer,
Chatra South Forest Division.

Range Forest Officer
Tandwa Range.

D:\Backup Old Computer\Map Section\FC Act\Estimate\2024-25\Amarpali OCP Page 3

Scanned with CamScanner



Office of Divisional Forest Officer, "f"'"h”"
Cllalra South Forest Division, Chatra
E-mail : dfo-chatrasouth@gov.in Phone : 8987790213 W

Letter No. & ) l Date : | G “ 0('20?/(%

To,
The General Manager,
Amraplai-Chandragupt Area, Tandwa, Chatra.

Subject :- _Charging of an lump sum amount of the project cost towards the cost of
implementation of the Soil and Moisture Conservation plan against 120.61 Ha of
Forest Land in respect of Stage-I obtained for construction of Amrapali Railway

Sinding in Chatra South Forest Division, Chatra.

Ref. :- Your letter No. 499 dated 14.10.2024.

Sir,

Through above-mentioned letter, a request has been made that, as par
MoEIj“ &CC, Gol guideline dated 7th June 2022, in cases where it is not possible for the State to
submit the compliance due to delay in preparation of such plan, a lump sum quantum of project

cost may be realized from the User Agency and submitted along with the Stage I compliance.
Accordingy, it has been requested to raise a demand of indicative amount equal to 0.5% of the
project cost for implementation of Soil & Moisture Conservation Plan as mandated under In-

principle approval of the project.
copy of work order dated 22 May 2017 of
t for the work of Rail Infrastructure for

Through above-mentioned letter, a
4 lacs has been attached

Detailed Engineering and Construction Managemen
Proposed Amrapali OCP Siding of CCL at an esitmated cost of 41347.9

Therefore, it is requested to deposit the indicative lump sum amount of Rs. 2.07 Crores
(0.5% of the project cost) in CAMPA Account for Soil & Moisture Conservation Plan. The amount
should be deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in) against 120.61
ha of forest land in favor of Chatra South Forest Division alongwith an undertaking for depositing
additional amount, if so determined, as per final approval of the Soil and Moisture Conservation

Plan.

Sent for necessary action.

ur Faithfully
M el 2

Divisional Forest Officer,
Chatra South Forest Division, Chatra

Scanned with CamScanner



mmmwm/mmmmwmm
Yoligd Hraferd : ST ETS, Vit 834 001 (FREYS)

CIN : U10200JH1956G01000581

AMRAPALI & CHANDRAGUPTA AREA
b1 : (0651) 2365606, 2360479; 28 : gmfrst.ccl@coalindia.in
: www.centralcoalfields.in

Ref No.: po(A)/ﬁ,nsé/zz,-zs/, 72 ' Date :23.10.2024

pp Ao dlavlesy ffics
Q™

Fuelliniqg Sustaunable Growth

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Amrapali project, CCL undertakes

i) To pay the deficit amount, if any, in respect. of Soil &
moisture Conservation Plan from the money already realized
i.e. Rs. 2.07 Cr. in instant case- after obtaining final approval
from Competent authority in the State, prior to actual working
on the Forest area in favour of Amrapali Railway Siding
forest proposal (120.61 Ha.).

ii) Pay the demand of CA & Pillaring after the equivalent non-
forest land suitable for raising CA is identified -and demand
note is issued by concerned DFO in favour of Amrapali
Railway Siding forest proposal (120.61 Ha.).

@[0 A

Prolect Officer
qrv Amrapali Project



	CamScanner_2509084217-1
	6677ba853f40b2f5b0d90daa9e05d72eaad56e750a78b386ae77518a0af108e6.pdf
	6677ba853f40b2f5b0d90daa9e05d72eaad56e750a78b386ae77518a0af108e6.pdf
	872a4815d931d9cdacc6bfd36c5cd3887c6d2320c9026db3b86aed591aff29db.pdf

